
83 B.—7a

Appropriations for Public Works Services
■ $ _____

CLASS XXV.—LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

1916-17.

Vote No. 114.—Improved-farm Settlements
£

6,( 100
„ 115.—Lands, Miscellaneous 9,(too

Total-Class XXV 15, 100

Item. £

MINISTER OF LANDS.

1
2
3
i

VOTE No. 114.
Improved-farm Settlements—

Clearing, Ploughing, Grassing, Fencing (and Material),
Draining, Roading, Purchase of Stock, dc. --

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington
Roads in improved-farm settlement blocks to give

access to the North Island Main Trunk Railway

1,000
1,500
3,000

area 500

Total required for current year—Vote No. 114 6,001

■»■* 1
2

3

4
5
6

VOTE No. 115.
Lands, Miscellaneous—

Access to Section 3, Block XV, Kawhia S.D.
Access to sections in Taumatamahoe Block (subsidy,

£lfor 10s.) ...
Hauraki Pastoral Areas—

Thames, Ohinemuri, and Coromandel formation
and construction

Mamaku water-supply (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Opotu Block (access bridges)
Southland-Waikiwi River Board (subsidy for widen-

ing, kc, the Waikiwi Stream)
Waihi Swamp (Maketu) drainage and reclamation

(on account)

300

570

5,000
1,000

400

7
L,000
1,000

9,270
Total required for current year—Vote No. 115 9,01

TOTAL CLASS XXV £15 100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

