Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXV.—LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

			£6,000 9,000 15,000	
17a4a 1	4- No. 114 Tunnand form Catalana			
Vote No. 114.—Improved-farm Settlements				
,,	,, 115.—Lands, Miscellaneous Total—Class XXV			
tem.		£	£	
	MINISTER OF LANDS.			
7	VOTE No. 114.			
	IMPROVED-FARM SETTLEMENTS-			
	Clearing, Ploughing, Grassing, Fencing (and Materia	l),		
1	Draining, Roading, Purchase of Stock, &c Auckland	1,000		
2	73	1,500		
3	Wellington	3,000		
4	Roads in improved-farm settlement blocks to give	ve		
	access to the North Island Main Trunk Railwa			
	area	500		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 11	4	6,00	
7	VOTE No. 115.			
	Lands, Miscellaneous—			
1	Access to Section 3, Block XV, Kawhia S.D.	300		
2	Access to sections in Taumatamahoe Block (subsid			
3	£1 for 10s.) Hauraki Pastoral Areas—	570	•	
3	Thames, Ohinemuri, and Coromandel formation	on l		
1	and construction	5,000		
4	3.6 3 3 4 3 13 04 6 04 5	1,000		
5	Opotu Block (access bridges)	400		
6	Southland-Waikiwi River Board (subsidy for wide			
	ing, &c., the Waikiwi Stream)	1,000		
	Waihi Swamp (Maketu) drainage and reclamatic	1,000		
7		,		
7	· ·	9,270		

TOTAL CLASS XXV

.. £15,000